THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING AND HONORING THE

CITY OF BELMONT PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE BRIDGE

WHEREAS, the City of Belmont began construction in 2010 for the Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge with the goal of connecting the east and west areas of Belmont across Highway 101, and increasing access to the Belmont Sports Complex; and

WHEREAS, the new bridge was designed based on drawings by Belmont children submitted to the city early on in planning stages; and

WHEREAS, the new bridge will provide residents with a safe and healthy means of traveling by promoting walking and bicycle use, and reflects the City of Belmont's commitment to an active populace; and

WHEREAS, the new bridge will connect and strengthen communities, make travel in Belmont accessible to all residents, and reduce dependency on vehicles for trips between east and west Belmont;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors the City of Belmont Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge upon the occasion of the ribbon cutting and grand opening. The Board hereby congratulates the City of Belmont and all community partners on this great achievement that will benefit the residents of Belmont.

pervisors:	
	Carole Groom, President
	Dave Pine
	Don Horsley
	Rose Jacobs Gibson

Attest: Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors